

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 13592/2018

VARUN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESH POWER CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1)Other-NAME OF JUDGES NOT MENTIONED IN LISTING PROFORMA AND COLUMN NO. 6 NOT FILLED. (2)Other-SR. NO. 10 OF INDEX MISMATCH WITH IMPUGNED ORDER. (3)Non-filing of certified copy of the impugned judgment.-CERTIFIED COPY/ PLAIN COPY OF CHALLENGE CASE NOT FILED. MATTER TO BE RECHECKED. (4)Other-PAGE NUMBERING NOT GIVEN AGAINST ANNEXURES IN PAPER BOOKS IN INDEX. MATTER TO BE RECHECKED. (5)Deficit Court Fees.....More court fee required.....-RS. 120/- PAID (6)Non Mentioning of page numbers of annexures in the list of dates/in petition.-P-2, 4, 5, 6 AND 7 DATE AND DESCRIPTION NOT CORRECTLY GIVEN IN LIST OF DATES (7)Incorrect mentioning of description of annexures in Index.-PAGES TO BE FILED AS PER INDEX (8)Other-DATE OF ORDER NOT CORRECTLY GIVEN IN PARA 1 OF SLP (9)Non-filing of affidavit properly executed-PARA NOS. NOT CORRECT (10)Non filing of application for exemption from filing Official Translation, with affidavit And court fee.-ANNEXURES NOS. NOT CORRECT AND TRUE TRANSLATED COPY NOT MENTIONED ALONG WITH INDEX AND PRAYER OF O.T NOT CORRECT (11)Other-RELEVANT SECTION/ACT/ RULE TO BE FILED AS APPENDIX (12)Memo of parties has not been filed.-R-4 NOT CORRECT AS PER IMPUGNED ORDER (13)Non-filing of application for condonation of delay in time barred Petition/Appeal.-DELAY IN FILING AND REFILING TO BE CORRECTED ACCORDINGLY, BLANK PAGE A AND APPLICATIONS (14)Date(s) of annexures.....do not tally.-P-7 CASE NOT TALLY WITH INDEX AND LIST OF DATES (15)Other-FRESH AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED IN SUPPORT OF REFILING APPLICATIONS (16)Other-CERTIFICATE NOT PROPER (17)Other-ORDER DATED 12-5-2017 AND 27-2-2015 REQUIRED (18)Non inclusion of complete listing proforma filled in, signed in the paper-books.-COL. 6)

Date : 13-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the defects have been cured.

The Registry is directed to verify and proceed with the matter accordingly.

**(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**